## OF PUBLICATION

## August 27, 2024

City of Hamilton

25 High Street, Hamilton, Ontario, L8T 3Z4

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Revitalization of Sherwood Secondary School

To the above premises was substantially performed on: August 15, 2024

Date certi cate signed: August 21, 2024

Name of owner: Hamilton Wentworth District School Board

Address for service: 20 Education Court, Hamilton, Ontario L9A 0B9

Name of contractor: DeFaveri Group Contracting Inc.

Address for service: 1259 Arvin Avenue, Stoney Creek, Ontario L8E 0H7

Name of payment certi er: Snyder Architects Inc.

Address: 100 Broadview Ave., Suite 301, Toronto, Ontario, M4M 3H3

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 25 High Street,

Hamilton, Ontario, L8T 3Z4

Publication date: August 27, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-96574</u>

Click the link above or visit dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-96574 to view